QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Balance Sheet

Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2020
Jan 31, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
BB&T Operating 110,193.63
Total Checking/Savings 110,193.83
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 25,624.20
Total Accounts Receivable 25,624.20
Other Current Assets
Capital Assessment Fund 971,594.26
Prepaid Insurance
Executive Liability 687.54
Flood 8,933.17
General Liability 673.23
Pollution Policy 2,177.64
Property 2,344.19
Umbrella 534.75
Total Prepaid Insurance 15,350.52
Undeposited Funds 899.00
Total Other Current Assets 987,843.78
Total Current Assets 1,123,661.61
TOTAL ASSETS 1,123,661.61
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Quarterly Dues Deferred Revenue 65,327.33
Total Other Current Liabilities 65,327.33
Total Current Liabilities 65,327.33
Total Liabilities 65,327.33
Equity
Association Equity 1,080,638.80
Retained Earnings -30,181.64
Net Income T.877.12
Total Equity 1,058,334.28

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY
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1,123,661.61
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis January 2020
Jan 20
Ordinary Income/Expense
income
Late Fee Income 141.65
Quarterly Dues 32,663.67
Uncategorized Income 0.00
Total Income 32,805.32
Gross Profit 32,805.32
Expense
Bank Service Charges 15,00
Gas Service 164.35
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 229.18
Flood 100.58
Flood (WWTP) 1,706.17
General Liability 224.45
Pollution Policy 544.42
Property (including Wind & Hail 781.40
Umbrella Liability 178.25
Total insurance Expense 3,764.45
Internet Expense 243.10
Landscaping Contract
Regular 1,839.75
Total Landscaping Contract 1,839.75
Office Supplies 334.42
On-Site Property Manager 4,236.00
Permits 100.00
Postage and Delivery 55.00
Professional Fees
Legal Fees 88.50
Total Professional Fees 88.50
Property Management Fees 1,325.00
Telephone Expense 177.92
Trash Removal
Regular 1,950.00
Total Trash Removal 1,850.00
Utilities
Electric
Club House 268.17
Dock 17.47
Office 54.46
WWTP 555.76
Total Electric 895.86
Water 3,521.66
Total Utilities 4,417.52
WWTP Maintenance/Spare Parts 3,625.00
WWTP Operator Expense 2,430.00
WWTP Testing 152.00
Total Expense 24,918.01
Net Ordinary Income 7,887.31
Net Income 7,887.31
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

FOR MANAGEMENT ONLY

Accrual Basis January 2020
Jan 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
L.ate Fee Income 141.65
Quarterly Dues 32,663.67 32,663.00 0.67 100.0%
Uncategorized Income 0.00
Total Income 32,805.32 32,663.00 142.32 100.4%
Gross Profit 32,805.32 32,663.00 142.32 100.4%
Expense
Annual Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Bank Service Charges 15.00 15.00 0.00 100.0%
Cell Phone Expense 0.00 60.00 -60.00 0.0%
Gas Service 164.35 400.00 -235.65 41.1%
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 229.18 241.00 -11.82 95.1%
Flood 100.58 106.00 -5.42 94.9%
Flood (WWTP) 1,706.17 1,791.00 -84.83 95.3%
General Liability 224,45 236.00 -11.55 95.1%
Pollution Policy 544.42 572.00 -27.58 95.2%
Property (including Wind & Hail 781.40 820.00 -38.60 95.3%
Umbrella Liability 178.25 187.00 -8.75 95.3%
Workers Comp 0.00 94.00 -94.00 0.0%
Total Insurance Expense 3,764.45 4,047.00 -282.55 93.0%
Internet Expense 243.10 160.00 83.10 161.9%
Landscaping Contract
Additional 0.00 120.00 -120.00 0.0%
Regular 1,839.75 2,348.00 -508.25 78.4%
Total Landscaping Contract 1,839.75 2,468.00 -628.25 74.5%
Office Supplies 334.42 75.00 259,42 445.9%
On-Site Property Manager 4,236.00 5,000.00 -764.00 84.7%
Permits 100.00
Pest Control 0.00 140.00 -140.00 0.0%
Pool Service Contract 0.00 1,800.00 -1,800.00 0.0%
Postage and Delivery 55.00
Professional Fees
Legal Fees 88.50 1,000.00 -911.50 8.9%
Tax Return Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Total Professional Fees 88.50 1,000.00 -911.50 8.9%
Property Management Fees 1,325.00 1,000.00 325.00 132.5%
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis January 2020
Jan 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Repairs and Maintenance
Gate/Entry Maintenance 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Grounds Maintenance 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
krrigation System Maintenance 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Pool 0.00 150.00 -150.00 0.0%
Total Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 450.00 -450.00 0.0%
Telephone Expense 177.92 60.00 117.92 296.5%
Termite Treatment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Trash Removal
Additional Bulk Pickup 0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
Regular 1,950.00 1,750.00 200.00 111.4%
Total Trash Removal 1,950.00 1,850.00 100.00 105.4%
Utilities
Electric
Club House 268.17 210.00 58.17 127.7%
Dock 17.47 20.00 -2.53 87.4%
Office 54.46 65.00 -10.54 83.8%
WWTP 555.76 555.00 0.76 100.1%
Total Electric 895.86 850.00 45.86 105.4%
Water 3,521.66 2,500.00 1,021.66 140.9%
Total Utilitles 4,417.52 3,350.00 1,067.52 131.9%
Website Expenses 0.00 145.00 -145.00 0.0%
WWTP Annual Permit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
WWTP Backup Operator 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%
WWTP Bill Fox 0.00 875.00 -675.00 0.0%
WWTP Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
WWTP Maintenance/Spare Parts 3,625.00 1,700.00 1,925.00 213.2%
WWTP Methyl Alcohol 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
WWTP Operator Expense 2,430.00 1,850.00 580.00 131.4%
WWTP Testing 152.00 1,500.00 -1,348.00 10.1%
Total Expense 24,918,01 27,945.00 -3,028.99 89.2%
Net Ordinary Income 7,887.31 4,718.00 3,169.31 167.2%
Net Income 7.887.31 4,718.00 3,169.31 167.2%
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Profit & Loss by Class
Accrual Basis January 2020
Clubhouse General & Admin Landscaping & Grounds WWTP Unclassified TOTAL
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Late Fee lncome 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14165 141.65
Quartarly Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,563.67 32,663.67
Uncategorized Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32.805.32 32,805.32
Gross Profit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,805.32 32,805.32
Expense
Bank Service Charges 0.00 15.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00
Gas Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 164.35 0.00 164.35
Insurance Expense
Executive Liability 0.00 229.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.18
Flood 100.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.58
Flood (WWTP) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,706.17 0.00 1,706.17
General Liability 0.00 224.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 224.45
Pollution Policy 0.00 54442 0.00 0.00 0.00 544.42
Property (including Wind & Hail 0.00 761.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 781.40
Umbrella Liability 0.00 17825 000 .00 0.00 178.25
Total insurance Expense 100.58 1.957.70 0.00 1,706.17 0.00 3,764.45
Internet Expense 163.13 0.00 0.00 79.87 0.00 243.10
Landscaping Contract
Regular 0.00 0.00 183075 0.00 0.00 1,839.75
Total Landscaping Contract 0.00 0.00 1,838.75 0.00 0.00 1,830.76
Office Supplies 29.85 304.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 334.42
On-Site Property Manager 0.00 4,236.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,236.00
Permits 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Postage and Delivery 0.00 55.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.00
Professional Fees
Legal Fees 0.00 8850 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.50
Total Professional Fees 0.00 88.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.50
Property Management Fees 0.00 1,325.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,325.00
Telephone Expense 75.73 0.00 0.00 102.19 0.00 177.82
Trash Removal
Regular 25.00 0.00 1,925.00 0.00 0.00 1,950.00
Total Trash Removal 25.00 0.00 1,925.00 0.00 0.00 4,950.00
Utilities.
Electric
Club House 26847 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26817
Dack 0.00 0.00 17.47 0.00 0.00 17.47
Office 54.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.46
WWTP 0.00 0.00 0.00 555.76 0.00 58576
Total Electric 32283 0.00 1747 555.76 0.00 B95.86
Water 0.00 0.00 3,521.66 0.00 0.00 3,521.66
Total Utilities 32263 0.00 3,539.13 555.76 0.00 4417.52
WWTP Maintenance/Spare Paris 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,625.00 0.00 3,625.00
WWTP Operator Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,430.00 0.00 2,430.00
WWTP Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 152.00 0.00 152.00
Total Expense 718.92 796177 7.403.88 8,815.44 0.00 24,918.01
Net Ordinary Income -716.92 -7,981.77 -7,403.88 -8,815.44 32,805.32 7.887.31
Net Income -716.92 -7,981.77 -7,403.88 -8,815.44 32,805.32 7.287T.H
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Summary
BBA&T Operating, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Jan 31, 20
Beginning Balance 70,436.39
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 39 items -22,362.16
Deposits and Credits - 6 items 85,429.91
Total Cleared Transactions 63,067.75
Cleared Balance 133,504.14
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items -23,310.51
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -23,310.51
Register Balance as of 01/31/2020 110,193.63
Ending Balance 110,193.63
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail
BB&T Operating, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 70,436.39
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 39 items
Check 11/30/2019 870080  Sharktooth Systems X -570.00 -570.00
Check 12/20/2019 1014 NCDEQ X -100.00 -670.00
Check 12/31/2019 870087  Town of Topsail Bea... X <4,331.27 -5,001.27
Check 12/31/2019 870085 Pump Station Soluti... X -925.00 -5,926.27
Check 12/31/2019 975075  Palmetto Southern I... X -602.07 -6,528.34
Check 12/31/2019 870086  Sharktooth Sysiems X -570.00 -7,098.34
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -386.06 -7,484.40
Check 12/31/2019 870088 Town of Topsail Bea... X -314.70 -7,799.10
Check 12/31/2019 bilipay Jones-Onslow EMC X -297.75 -8,096.85
Check 12/31/2019 870089  Town of Topsail Bea... X -227.07 -8,323.92
Check 12/31/2019 870083 Bluewater Plumbing X -188.50 -8,612.42
Check 12/31/2019 870084 Cape Fear Termite ... X -160.00 -8,672.42
Check 12/31/2019 870090  Town of Topsail Bea... X -150.31 -8,822.73
Check 12/31/2019 billpay  Centurylink X -94 87 -8,917.60
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Spectrum X -81.24 -8,998.84
Check 12/31/2019 billpay  CenturyLink X -68.11 -9,066.95
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -50.17 -9,117.12
Check 12/31/2019 975074  DoorKing Inc. X -49.50 -9,166.62
Check 12/31/2019 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -17.47 -9,184.09
Check 01/02/2020 debit Tide First Managem... X -1,325.00 -10,509.09
Check 01/02/2020 debit BB&T X -5.00 -10,514.09
Check 01/06/2020 debit Tide First Managem... X -620.00 -11,134.09
Check 01/07/2020 870094 Town of Topsail Bea... X -3,223.97 -14,358.06
Check 01/07/2020 870098  Vann Laboratories X -1,955.00 -16,313.06
Check 01/07/2020 870092 East Coast Consolid... X -1,775.00 -18,088.06
Check 01/07/2020 870093 Marshall, Williams, ... X -383.50 -18,471.56
Check 01/07/2020 870095  Town of Topsail Bea... X -176.20 -18,647.76
Check 01/07/2020 870096 Town of Topsail Bea... X -65.73 -18,713.49
Check 01/07/2020 870097  Town of Topsail Bea... X -55.76 -18,769.25
Check 01/09/2020 870091 Sanderson Lawn Ma... X -2,348.00 -21,117.25
Check 01/09/2020 debit Spectrum X -79.97 -21,197.22
Check 01/13/2020 bilipay  CenturyLink X -102.19 -21,299.41
Check 01/13/2020 billpay CenturyLink X -75.73 -21,375.14
Check 01/18/2020 debit Specfrum X -81.16 -21,456.30
Check 01/21/2020 debit BB&T X -10.00 -21,466.30
Check 01/27/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -5655.76 -22,022.06
Check 01/27/2020 debit Jones-Onslow EMC X -268.17 -22,2080.23
Check 01/27/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -54.46 -22,344.69
Check 01/27/2020 billpay Jones-Onslow EMC X -17.47 -22,362.16
Total Checks and Payments -22,362.16 -22,362.16
Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Deposit 01/10/2020 X 42 437.79 42,437.79
Deposit 01/16/2020 X 1,025.11 43,462.90
Deposit 01/17/2020 X 8,453.55 51,916.45
Deposit 01/23/2020 X 1,168.00 53,084.45
Deposit 01/24/2020 X 10,391.94 63,476.39
Deposit 01/31/2020 X 21,953.52 85,420.91
Total Deposits and Credits 85,429.91 85,429.91
Total Cleared Transactions 63,067.75 63,067.75
Cleared Balance 63,067.75 133,504.14
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QUEENS GRANT RECREATION ASSN, INC

Reconciliation Detail

BB&T Operating, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Type

Date

Num

Name

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items

Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check
Check

10/21/2019
12/31/2019
01/20/2020
01/24/2020
01/27/2020
01/27/2020
01/27/2020
01/27/2020
01/27/2020
01/27/2020
01/27/2020
01/27/2020
01/27/2020
01/31/2020
01/31/2020
01/31/2020

bilipay

00975...
00975...
00870...
00870...
00870...
00870...
00870...
00870...
00870...

10186
debit

00870...
00870...
00870...

billpay

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Check

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Uncleared Transactions

01/23/2020

Register Balance as of 01/31/2020

Ending Balance
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1015

Town of Topsail Bea...

KSL Services LLC

SERG ENTERPRIS...
Pump Station Soluti...

Carolina Swim Inc.

Pump Station Soluti...
Sanderson Lawn Ma...
Marshall, Williams, ...
East Coast Consolid...

Diversified Energy
NCDENR
Spectrum

SERG ENTERPRIS...

Carolina Swim Inc.
KMQ, Inc.
Environmental Che...

NCDENR

Cir

Amount Balance
-996.29 -996.29
-99.28 -1,095.57
-4,236.00 -5,331.57
-2,430.00 -7,761.57
-6,464.07 -14,225.64
-3.625.00 -17,850.64
-1,839.75 -19,690.39
-282.00 -19,972.39
-175.00 -20,147.39
-164.35 -20,311.74
-100.00 -20,411.74
-81.97 -20,493.71
-29.85 -20,523.56
-2,275.38 -22,798.94
-359.57 -23,158.51
-152.00 -23,310.51
-23,310.51 -23,310.51
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
-23,310.51 -23,310.5%
39,757.24 110,193.63
39,757.24 110,193.63
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